

Case No. SC No. 9584/2016
NCB Vs Manish Gupta & Other

29.05.2017

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused produced from Kasna Jail.

Sh. Ashok Thagal, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

PW/Sh. B.L. Bairwa is present, however, no time is left for his examination in pre-lunch session. I am also dealing the bail roaster.

Put up at 2 PM.

At this stage, Ld. SPP for NCB and Ld. Counsel for accused have expressed their inability to appear in post lunch session due to prior engagements. As requested, hence, witness present is discharged unexamined for today only.

Put up for RPE on 28.08.2017.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused persons are not produced from Kasna Jail, Noida in time due to which proceedings are delayed. Jail Superintendent concerned is directed to produce both accused on time on next date i.e. at 10.30 AM.

Copy of Order be sent to Jail Superintendent concerned for compliance.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/29.05.2017