

Case No. SC No. 9584/2016
NCB Vs Manish Gupta & Other

28.08.2017

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused produced from Kasna Jail.

PW/Sh. B.L. Bairwa is present, however, both accused seek adjournment on the ground that their Counsel is not available today. As requested, witness present is discharged unexamined for today only and he is bound down for the next date.

Put up for RPE on 27.11.2017.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/28.08.2017