

NCB Vs Manish Gupta & Other
Case No. SC/9584/2016

26.03.2018

Ld. PO is on half day leave today.

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused namely Manish Gupta and Raj Bahadur Singh not produced from Kasna Jail.

Sh. A.K. Sahu, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish Gupta. He submits that he is also appointed as LAC for representing accused Raj Bahadur Singh in the present matter.

PW/Sh. B.L. Bairwa is present. He is discharged unexamined for today only.

Fresh production warrants be issued for appearance of both accused persons for next date. As requested, list the case for purpose fixed on 01.05.2018.

(Anu Grover Baliga)
Link ASJ/26.03.2018