

Case No. SC No. 9584/2016
NCB Vs Manish Gupta & Other

17.07.2018

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused produced from Kasna Jail.

Sh. A.K. Sahu, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish Gupta. He submits that he is appearing as LAC for accused Raj Bahadur Singh.

PW 2 IO Sh. B. L. Bairwa partly examined in chief and his further examination in chief is deferred.

PWs Ct. Vishvender Singh, Sh. K. L. Gujjar, Driver Sh. Khema Ram are present but discharged unexamined.

Matter is adjourned for RPE on 24.09.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/17.07.2018