

NCB Vs Manish Gupta & Anr
SC/9584/2016

23.12.2019

Present: Sh. P. C. Aggarwal Ld. SPP for NCB.
Both accused produced from Kasna Jail
Sh. Sameer Jina Proxy Counsel for both accused Manish Gupta and
Raj Bahadur Singh.

PW5 Sh. Yogesh Kumar Sharma, Sepoy is present examined, cross
examined and discharged. No other PW is present.

List this case for PE on 24.12.2019(date already fixed).

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/23.12.2019